The two-week training program, titled "Strengthening Pedagogical Content 

Knowledge in Mathematics," focuses on implementing the Professional 

Competency Framework for Teachers of Mathematics (PCFTM) to enhance 

instructional quality and student outcomes. The initiative will directly impact 

approximately three thousand, four hundred and fifty (3450) students through 

improved mathematics instruction and sustainable teaching practices. 

"This training represents a strategic investment in our education system," said 

Kenneth Holder, Mathematics Coordinator for the Mathematics Enhancement 

Programme.